

Project: Saline Road Improvements - Phase 1				Gershenson Const. 2 Truitt Dr EUREKA MO 63025		N. B. West Contracting 2780 Mary Avenue Brentwood, MO 63144		Krupp Construction 415 Old State Road Ellisville, MO		Spencer Contracting 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd. Arnold, MO 63010	
Federal Project #: STP - 5403 (642)											
Bid opening Date: March 10, 2015											
Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000.00											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS											
201-20.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,780.00	\$ 40,780.00	\$ 84,240.00	\$ 84,240.00	\$ 184,544.00	\$ 184,544.00
202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	L.S.	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 170,673.00	\$ 170,673.00	\$ 88,524.00	\$ 88,524.00	\$ 187,213.00	\$ 187,213.00
203-10.00	CLASS A EXCAVATION	C.Y.	14,145	\$ 15.20	\$ 215,004.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 367,770.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 256,731.75	\$ 18.71	\$ 264,652.95
203-20.00	CLASS C EXCAVATION (ROCK BENCHING)	C.Y.	549	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,195.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 87.65	\$ 48,119.85	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,568.00
203-60.00	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	1,436	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,334.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,308.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 7,969.80	\$ 23.06	\$ 33,114.16
206-30.00	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	3,624	\$ 8.40	\$ 30,441.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.24	\$ 12.00	\$ 43,488.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 38,052.00
206-31.00	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION IN ROCK	C.Y.	1,543	\$ 100.00	\$ 154,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.43	\$ 180.00	\$ 277,740.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 243,022.50
207-99.09	LINEAR GRADING, SPECIAL	L.F.	1,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 23.06	\$ 23,060.00
304-05.04	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4" THICK)	S.Y.	19,287	\$ 5.20	\$ 100,292.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 96,435.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 110,900.25	\$ 4.61	\$ 88,913.07
310-60.03	GRAVEL (A) OR CHAT (C)	S.Y.	294	\$ 5.85	\$ 1,719.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 2,616.60	\$ 4.69	\$ 1,378.86
405-10.10**	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, 6-INCH THICK ASPHALT	S.Y.	1,246	\$ 41.50	\$ 51,709.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 52,332.00	\$ 65.65	\$ 81,799.90	\$ 36.63	\$ 45,640.98
401-12.09	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)	TON	1,712	\$ 58.30	\$ 99,809.60	\$ 77.00	\$ 131,824.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 110,424.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 126,688.00
401-30.00	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	TON	6,802	\$ 57.30	\$ 389,754.60	\$ 69.00	\$ 469,338.00	\$ 56.80	\$ 386,353.60	\$ 62.69	\$ 426,417.38
407-10.05	TACK COAT	GAL	710	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 3,798.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.10
408-10.10	PRIME-LIQUID ASPHALT RC 70 OR MC 30	GAL	4,920	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 49.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 49.20
502-11.06	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" NON-REINFORCED)	S.Y.	468	\$ 49.60	\$ 23,212.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 43.10	\$ 20,170.80	\$ 34.62	\$ 16,202.16
603-10.30*	ADJUST WATER SERVICE VALVE AND BOX TO GRADE	EACH	18	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00
603-10.31**	ADJUST WATER METER	EACH	13	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
202-99.03	WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT	L.F.	3,450	\$ 3.55	\$ 12,247.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 6.58	\$ 22,701.00
604-05.08*	8" YARD INLINE DRAIN	EACH	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
604-12.01*	SINGLE CURB INLET, UNTRAPPED	EACH	6	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 13,878.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 2,047.00	\$ 12,282.00
604-14.04*	AREA INLET, SINGLE, OPEN 4 SIDES, UNTRAPPED	EACH	1	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00
604-20.00**	REMOVE AND REPLACE HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$ 6,877.00	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
604-20.10	ADJUSTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00
604-20.11**	MISCELLANEOUS (PULLBOXES, OTHER)	EACH	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
604-80.06*	SLOTTED VANE DRAIN	L.F.	90	\$ 96.30	\$ 8,667.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 183.50	\$ 16,515.00
606-10.10	GUARDRAIL TYPE A	L.F.	572	\$ 18.90	\$ 10,810.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 18.54	\$ 10,604.88
606-30.15	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL	EACH	1	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 2,163.00
606-66.10	END ANCHOR	EACH	1	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 1,236.00
607-10.10A	42" CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	276	\$ 14.70	\$ 4,057.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 14.42	\$ 3,979.92
607-10.10B	6" WOOD PRIVACY FENCE	L.F.	495	\$ 44.10	\$ 21,829.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 43.26	\$ 21,413.70
607-10.10C	48" WHITE VINYL PRIVACY FENCE	L.F.	72	\$ 37.80	\$ 2,721.60	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 37.08	\$ 2,669.76
607-30.00	WALK GATE (CHAIN-LINK)	EACH	1	\$ 367.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 360.50	\$ 360.50
607-50.00	CHAIN-LINK FENCE RETAINING WALL	L.F.	82	\$ 25.20	\$ 2,066.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 24.72	\$ 2,027.04
608-50.06**	PAVED APPROACH (6")	S.Y.	1,105	\$ 59.10	\$ 65,305.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 46,410.00	\$ 52.30	\$ 57,791.50	\$ 41.17	\$ 45,492.85
608-60.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN.	S.Y.	18	\$ 52.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 55.85	\$ 1,005.30	\$ 51.75	\$ 931.50
608-70.00	CONCRETE STEPS	S.F.	190	\$ 35.20	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 4,968.50
609-10.10	CONCRETE CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE S	L.F.	61	\$ 36.80	\$ 2,244.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 1,576.85	\$ 16.10	\$ 982.10
609-10.52	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B	L.F.	8,710	\$ 19.30	\$ 168,103.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 191,620.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 156,780.00	\$ 17.91	\$ 155,996.10
609-20.12	INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE B	L.F.	32	\$ 10.50	\$ 336.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 184.00
609-20.13	INTEGRAL CURB TYPE M	L.F.	47	\$ 36.80	\$ 1,729.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 5.18	\$ 243.46
609-20.32	CONCRETE CURB LOW PROFILE TYPE F	L.F.	76	\$ 36.80	\$ 2,796.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 2,010.20
609-30.15	ASPHALT CURB (4 INCH)	L.F.	75	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 21.93	\$ 1,644.75
611-99.05	ROCK BLANKET TYPE 2	S.Y.	92	\$ 15.80	\$ 1,453.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 6,762.00
618-10.00	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 267,688.33	\$ 267,688.33	\$ 142,145.00	\$ 142,145.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 232,000.00
622-10.01	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	S.Y.	233	\$ 26.30	\$ 6,127.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 5,661.90	\$ 22.11	\$ 5,151.63
627-40.00	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	L.S.	1	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 21,505.00	\$ 21,505.00
712-35.00	RAILING FOR STEPS	L.F.	30	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 82.40	\$ 2,472.00
720-10.00	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL SYSTEMS	S.F.	1,483	\$ 25.20	\$ 37,371.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,660.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 50,866.90	\$ 30.81	\$ 45,691.23
720-99.04	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL SYSTEMS - LARGE BLOCKS	S.F.	381	\$ 44.80	\$ 17,068.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 45.80	\$ 17,449.80	\$ 55.92	\$ 21,305.52
726-10.12	12 IN. PIPE GROUP A	L.F.	232	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,064.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 17,864.00	\$ 80.15	\$ 18,594.80	\$ 89.25	\$ 20,706.00
726-10.15	15 IN. PIPE GROUP A	L.F.	2,668	\$ 63.50	\$ 169,418.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 245,456.00	\$ 81.80	\$ 218,242.40	\$ 115.50	\$ 308,154.00
726-10.18	18 IN. PIPE GROUP A	L.F.	636	\$ 67.00	\$ 42,612.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 65,508.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 52,788.00	\$ 117.60	\$ 74,793.60
726-10.24	24 IN. PIPE GROUP A	L.F.	530	\$ 74.60	\$ 39,538.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 62,540.00				